503745608 03/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3792253

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ			
		Name	E	xecution Date
LYNN HUNTER			04	/20/2005
JAMES CARTER			04	/20/2005
FURMAN O'DELL			04	/20/2005
BRIAN K. KRUEGER			04	/20/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл			
Name:	1			
Street Address:		OUTH WABASH STREET		
City:	DENVE			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	COLORADO 80231			
	00201			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Due ne sub T		Nu una la a vi		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15062858		
	ATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(202)393-5350		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	15062858 (202)393-5350 o the e-mail address first; if that is		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	(202)393-5350		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	15062858 (202)393-5350 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to	15062858 (202)393-5350 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 202-638-6666	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	15062858 (202)393-5350 b the e-mail address first; if that is c that is unsuccessful, it will be 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip.	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	15062858 (202)393-5350 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip. JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	15062858 (202)393-5350 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip. JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	15062858 (202)393-5350 b the e-mail address first; if that is <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip. JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	15062858 (202)393-5350 b the e-mail address first; if that is <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip. JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	15062858 (202)393-5350 b the e-mail address first; if that is <i>adj</i> if that is unsuccessful, it will be 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip. JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 P71068US6	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	15062858 (202)393-5350 D the e-mail address first; if that is <i>202-638-6666</i> patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip. JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 P71068US6 HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JF	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	15062858 (202)393-5350 b the e-mail address first; if that is c the e-mail address first; if that is 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip. JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 P71068US6 HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JF /Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	15062858 (202)393-5350 b the e-mail address first; if that is c the e-mail address first; if that is 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip. JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 P71068US6 HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JF /Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./ 03/21/2016	sent via US Mail.	

source=P71068_InventorAssignment#page1.tif	
source=P71068_InventorAssignment#page2.tif	
source=P71068_InventorAssignment#page3.tif	
source=P71068_InventorAssignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lynn Hunter (hereinafter referred to as "Hunter") of 1785 Country Road 194, Parker, Colorado 80138, James Carter (hereinafter referred to as "Carter") of 1652 Oneida Street, Denver, Colorado 80218, Furman O'Dell (hereinafter referred to as "O'Dell") of 29819 Lewis Ridge Road, Evergreen, Colorado 80439, and Brian K. Krueger of 870 South Shoshone, Denver, Colorado 80223 have invented and own a certain new and useful *BIRDFEEDER AND SEED DISPENSER THEREFOR* for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed and is designated in the U.S. Patent Office as Application No. 10/907,526, filed April 4, 2005, said application being identified as Docket Number 2133 in the files of the law offices of Timothy J. Martin, P.C.;

WHEREAS, Perky-Pet Products Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Perky-Pet"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business located at 2201 South Wabash Street, Denver, Colorado 80231, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to Hunter, Carter and O'Dell in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hunter, Carter and O'Dell by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Perky-Pet, its successors, legal representatives and assign, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the aforesaid application and any and all applications derived therefrom (including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, continued prosecution applications (CPAs), and requests for continued examination applications (RCEs)), for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents and reissues thereof and extensions to be obtained therefor. Hunter, Carter and O'Dell further agree to cooperate with Perky-Pet in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of Perky-Pet. Perky-Pet hereby acknowledges and accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of the same.

Hunter, Carter and O'Dell further hereby assign and agree to assign to Perky-Pet the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, which Hunter, Carter and O'Dell may have in any discoveries, improvements and inventions made, conceived or developed by Hunter, Carter and O'Dell in connection with the development of said invention and do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments and other appropriate documents and to perform all things necessary to make this Assignment effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in said Perky-Pet. Perky-Pet hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment and agreement to assign the same.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Perky-Pet, its successors, legal representatives and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Page 1 of 4 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 038048 FRAME: 0008 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals on the respective date(s) set forth hereinafter.

20/05 Date: 4 By: Lynn Hunter 4/20/05 Date: and By: lames Carter Date: 4/20/05 By: Furman O'Dell Date: By: Brian K. Krúsofer Date: 4 By: Robert Donegan, President Perky-Pet Products Company, Inc.

STATE OF COLORAND)	
~ <i>4</i> . <i>4</i>)	SS,
COUNTY OF AKAYA (IVIC)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Lynn Hunter, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 20^{12} day of Ay_{22} , 2005.

(SEAL)

Notary

Address

PARKKI CO Sel24 City, State and Zip Code

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

My Commission Expires: JULY 12, 2008

Page 2 of 4 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 038048 FRAME: 0009

STATE OF COLONADO)
COUNTY OF ARAPAKUR)

SS.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared James Carter, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 20^{-4} day of Ayr.

(SEAL)

Å	A .	
A	Mar	2 march 1
Notadi	CD Holid	

10671 WIMERINGET PC

PARKER CO 80139 City, State and Zip Code

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES My Commission Expires: _JULY 12, 2008

STATE OF	CONDRAVO	
COUNTY OF	ARAPANOB) !

SS.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Furman O'Dell, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this \underline{C} day of \underline{A} , 2005.

(SEAL)

Notary Públic

<u>1ά-)1</u> Νησταθωμά β Address <u>βρκίντη, co δου (</u> City, State and Zip Code

My Commission Expires: JULY 12, 2008

Page 3 of 4 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 038048 FRAME: 0010 STATE OF <u>COMORADU</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>A RAPAHAR</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Brian K. Krueger, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 20¹¹ day of Avril 2005.

(SEAL)

Notary Public 10676 WWW. March PL

Address

City, State and Zip Code

My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

STATE OF	CONORADO)
) ss.
COUNTY OI	F_ARAPAllan)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Robert Donegan, President, Perky-Pet Products Company, Inc., who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$, 2005.

(SEAL)

٨	
. A	- CNA 143-
Inta	hy pilhlic Y

Notafy Püblic <u>10671 UNINTREIWERT MACE</u> Address <u>PARISER</u> CO 80134 City State and Zip Code

City, State ant Zip Code MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

My Commission Expires:

JULY 12, 2008

Page 4 of 4 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 038048 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 03/21/2016